

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1716

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 301-110
 NEW HAVEN
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS DIESEL STORAGE YARD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010 No. of Bidders: 08				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0000190A	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION	l.s.		4300 00	4300 00	37000 00	37000 00	25000 00	25000 00						
0000426A	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE	ea.	2	2200 00	4400 00	2800 00	5600 00	5000 00	10000 00						
0000523A	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 500KCMIL	l.f.	510	11 00	5610 00	16 00	8160 00	22 00	11220 00						
0000545A	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS	l.f.	195	80 00	15600 00	70 00	13650 00	105 00	20475 00						
0000591A	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS	l.f.	50	70 00	3500 00	100 00	5000 00	125 00	6250 00						
0000641A	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 250 KCMIL	l.f.	200	12 00	2400 00	10 00	2000 00	15 00	3000 00						
0096017A	TRACTION POWER RETURN BONDING LAYOUTS	ea.	4	3700 00	14800 00	13000 00	52000 00	25000 00	100000 00						
0096018A	COPPER BUS BAR FOR NEUTRAL RETURN BONDINGS	ea.	6	700 00	4200 00	6000 00	36000 00	900 00	5400 00						
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		9000 00	9000 00	9000 00	9000 00	9000 00	9000 00						
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		22000 00	22000 00	14000 00	14000 00	25000 00	25000 00						
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	4100	25 00	102500 00	11 00	45100 00	20 00	82000 00						
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		50000 00	50000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00						
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	585	20 00	11700 00	50 00	29250 00	45 00	26325 00						
0101133A	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES	ton	27	200 00	5400 00	150 00	4050 00	400 00	10800 00						
0101176A	DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE	ton	32	520 00	16640 00	480 00	15360 00	300 00	9500 00						
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		55000 00	55000 00	15000 00	15000 00	30000 00	30000 00						
0202003A	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	7000	7 20	50400 00	7 00	49000 00	20 00	140000 00						
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	400	1 00	400 00	40 00	16000 00	1 00	400 00						
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	5850	48 00	280800 00	69 00	403650 00	50 00	292500 00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1716

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 301-110
 NEW HAVEN
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS DIESEL STORAGE YARD

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010 No. of Bidders: 08		O & G INDUSTRIES INC			WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC			ROTHA CONTR CO INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	205	35.00	7175.00	8.00	1640.00	75.00	15375.00	
0202998A	ROADWAY MAINTENANCE	estpls		17000.00	17000.00	17000.00	17000.00	17000.00	17000.00	
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	
0204503A	DEWATERING	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	50000.00	50000.00	25000.00	25000.00	
0205003A	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1400	50.00	70000.00	23.00	32200.00	80.00	112000.00	
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	100	1.00	100.00	68.00	6800.00	1.00	100.00	
0209001A	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	10200	1.60	16320.00	2.00	20400.00	4.00	40800.00	
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	200	27.00	5400.00	12.00	2400.00	50.00	10000.00	
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2300	30.00	69000.00	28.00	64400.00	50.00	115000.00	
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	600	30.00	18000.00	37.00	22200.00	70.00	42000.00	
0213902A	SUBBALLAST	c.y.	1500	30.00	45000.00	42.00	63000.00	60.00	90000.00	
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	60	36.00	2160.00	72.00	4320.00	70.00	4200.00	
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2700	4.30	11610.00	4.00	10800.00	10.00	27000.00	
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	1200	30.00	36000.00	41.00	49200.00	50.00	60000.00	
0502182A	RUBBER GRADE CROSSING	l.f.	195	350.00	68250.00	448.00	87360.00	490.00	95550.00	
0503004A	LIFT AND LINE EXISTING TRACK	l.f.	1660	30.00	49800.00	20.00	33200.00	26.00	43160.00	
0503471A	TURNOUT INSTALLATION	ea.	4	25500.00	102000.00	33000.00	132000.00	36000.00	144000.00	
0504010A	RAILROAD TRACK WORK	l.f.	2758	140.00	386120.00	140.00	386120.00	130.00	358540.00	
0507005A	ABANDON CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE	ea.	3	3200.00	9600.00	600.00	1800.00	4000.00	12000.00	
0507640A	MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS	ea.	1	2100.00	2100.00	2500.00	2500.00	4000.00	4000.00	
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	4	850.00	3400.00	400.00	1600.00	400.00	1600.00	
0601211A	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE (SPECIAL)	c.y.	130	430.00	55900.00	340.00	44200.00	400.00	52000.00	
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	6	500.00	3000.00	790.00	4740.00	500.00	3000.00	
0702080A	COAL TAR EPOXY COATING OF PILES	l.f.	25	100.00	2500.00	52.00	1300.00	50.00	1250.00	

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1716

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 NEW HAVEN
 STATE PROJECT NO: 301-110
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS DIESEL STORAGE YARD

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010 No. of Bidders: 08				O & G INDUSTRIES INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		ROTHA CONTR CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0728020A	STONE BALLAST	ton	6600	22 50	148500 00	28 00	184800 00	35 00	231000 00
0728032A	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	300	32 00	9600 00	58 00	17400 00	75 00	22500 00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	13000	1 40	18200 00	1 50	19500 00	3 00	39000 00
0821206	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24" X 32")	l.f.	200	110 00	22000 00	81 00	16200 00	135 00	27000 00
0901003A	STEEL BOLLARD	ea.	24	700 00	16800 00	500 00	12000 00	900 00	21600 00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	8	2800 00	22400 00	2900 00	23200 00	3000 00	24000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		172000 00	172000 00	180000 00	180000 00	260000 00	260000 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	25	16 00	400 00	32 00	800 00	100 00	2500 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	25	85 00	2125 00	80 00	2000 00	150 00	3750 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	2	130 00	260 00	162 00	324 00	300 00	600 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		24000 00	24000 00	12000 00	12000 00	25000 00	25000 00
1002150A	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - SPECIAL	ea.	2	21000 00	42000 00	48000 00	96000 00	50000 00	100000 00
1003508A	HIGH MAST LIGHTING POLE (100')	ea.	1	58000 00	58000 00	60000 00	60000 00	40000 00	40000 00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	1	33000 00	33000 00	32000 00	32000 00	6000 00	6000 00
1004934A	HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE WITH INTEGRAL BALLAST(400 WATT)	ea.	9	1900 00	17100 00	1400 00	12600 00	2000 00	18000 00
1005422A	HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (1000 WATT)	ea.	20	850 00	17000 00	3700 00	74000 00	3500 00	70000 00
1008554A	1" INNERDUCT	l.f.	800	50 00	40000 00	18 00	14400 00	15 00	12000 00
1008615A	5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS	l.f.	24	150 00	3600 00	228 00	5472 00	150 00	3600 00
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	1000	5 50	5500 00	4 50	4500 00	6 00	6000 00
1012180A	BARE COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG	l.f.	120	12 00	1440 00	11 00	1320 00	16 00	1920 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1716

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 301-110
 NEW HAVEN
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS DIESEL STORAGE YARD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010		O & G INDUSTRIES INC			WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I			ROTHA CONTR CO INC		
No. of Bidders: 08					NC					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1015003	NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	1200	1 60	1920 00	3 50	4200 00	4 00	4800 00	
1017051A	SERVICE REVISION	ea.	1	6200 00	6200 00	6000 00	6000 00	5000 00	5000 00	
1019053A	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2)	l.f.	1100	26 00	28600 00	11 00	12100 00	6 00	6500 00	
1020005A	WOOD POLE (45 FEET)	ea.	11	3350 00	36850 00	2000 00	22000 00	5000 00	55000 00	
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	5	10500 00	52500 00	2000 00	10000 00	5600 00	28000 00	
1114105	MESSENGER WIRE	l.f.	1100	9 50	10450 00	7 00	7700 00	11 00	12100 00	
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	10	65 00	650 00	50 00	500 00	50 00	500 00	
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	10	65 00	650 00	40 00	400 00	50 00	500 00	
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	100	70 00	7000 00	12 00	1200 00	30 00	3000 00	
1301081A	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	150	80 00	12000 00	136 00	20400 00	60 00	9000 00	
1303204A	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN)	ea.	6	9000 00	54000 00	5000 00	30000 00	5000 00	30000 00	
1304083A	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	200	4 30	860 00	5 00	1000 00	25 00	5000 00	
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	l.s.		1100 00	1100 00	7500 00	7500 00	1000 00	1000 00	
					2582790 00		2762516 00		3227515 00	

